

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-2456 **Version**: 1

Type: Attorneys Matters Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 10/29/2018 In control: County Attorneys Matters

On agenda: 11/6/2018 Final action: 11/6/2018

Title: Escambia County Housing Finance Authority Area of Operation Resolution

Sponsors:

Indexes: Area of Operation, Bond, County Attorney, Escambia County Housing Finance Authority, Resolution,

TEFRA

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Escambia County Housing Finance Authority Area of Operation Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/6/2018	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved	Pass

Escambia County Housing Finance Authority Area of Operation Resolution

The County Attorney's Office recommends that the Board vote to approve the resolution granting to the Escambia County Housing Finance Authority continued area of operation authority for purpose of operating the Authority's Single-Family Mortgage Loan Bond Program within Indian River County, Florida and authorize the Chairman to execute the Resolution.